
MILLS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Arrest Press Log

03/16/2026    thru    03/22/2026

Agency Selected:  S       Sorted By :   Day & Time

 34CUMMINGS,BLAKE RYONName:

GLENWOOD,  IA

Age:

Location:

Arresting Agency:

Arrested: 03/19/2026 @ 02:01

MILLS CO SHERIFF

GLENWOOD GARFIELD LN

Code Charge Description Bond Amount

708.2A(5) DOM ASSLT CHOKING/BODILY INJ  11,000.00

726.6(8) CHILD ENDANGERMENT

726.6(8) CHILD ENDANGERMENT  0.00

726.6(8) CHILD ENDANGERMENT  0.00

726.6(8) CHILD ENDANGERMENT

726.6(8) CHILD ENDANGERMENT  0.00

 42CAJIGAL,GEIDEL BELLName:

GRAND ISLAND,  NB

Age:

Location:

Arresting Agency:

Arrested: 03/20/2026 @ 21:40

MILLS CO SHERIFF

HARLAN ST

Code Charge Description Bond Amount

820.14 OUT OF COUNTY/STATE WARRANT  5,000.00

 52KIRSCH,JENNIFER RENEName:

GLENWOOD,  IA

Age:

Location:

Arresting Agency:

Arrested: 03/20/2026 @ 22:57

MILLS CO SHERIFF

PACIFIC JUNCTION 195TH ST

Code Charge Description Bond Amount

321J.2(2)(a) OWI- 1ST OFFENSE  1,000.00

 29RUIZ,GABRIEL MICHAELName:

OMAHA,  NB

Age:

Location:

Arresting Agency:

Arrested: 03/21/2026 @ 00:26

MILLS CO SHERIFF

COUNCIL BLUFFS BUNGE AVE

Code Charge Description Bond Amount

321.285-i SPEED IN > 55 ZONE (16-20 OVER  300.00

321.324 FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERGENCY VEH  300.00

 22CHATMAN,SYE EUGENEName:

KANSAS CITY,  MO

Age:

Location:

Arresting Agency:

Arrested: 03/21/2026 @ 04:41

MILLS CO SHERIFF

PACIFIC JUNCTION INTERSTATE 29 N

Code Charge Description Bond Amount

124.401(5)(b) POSSESSION-MARIJUANA 1ST  1,000.00

724.8B INELGIBLE TO CARRY WEAPON  1,000.00

Printed: Page 1 of 203/23/2026 It should be noted a criminal charge is merely an accusation and 

the defendant is presumed innocent until and unless proven guilty.



 23MARR,ZIONAY AMAJEAHName:

GLADSTONE,  MO

Age:

Location:

Arresting Agency:

Arrested: 03/21/2026 @ 04:41

MILLS CO SHERIFF

PACIFIC JUNCTION INTERSTATE 29 N

Code Charge Description Bond Amount

124.401(5)(b) POSSESSION-MARIJUANA 1ST  1,000.00

 34GRAGG,NICHOLAS JAMESName:

MALVERN,  IA

Age:

Location:

Arresting Agency:

Arrested: 03/22/2026 @ 03:58

MILLS CO SHERIFF

MALVERN E 5TH ST

Code Charge Description Bond Amount

708.3(2) ASSLT PARTICIPATE FELY-NO INJ  5,000.00

713.3 BURGLARY 1ST DEGREE  25,000.00

 34GRAGG,NICHOLAS JAMESName:

MALVERN,  IA

Age:

Location:

Arresting Agency:

Arrested: 03/22/2026 @ 12:08

MILLS CO SHERIFF

MALVERN MAIN ST

Code Charge Description Bond Amount

708.2A(3)(b) DOMESTIC ABUSE ASSAULT-2ND OFF  0.00

708.7(2)(a)(1) HARASSMENT - 1ST DEG (THREATS)  0.00

 49ELIAS,SIMON CHRISTOPHERName:

GLENWOOD,  IA

Age:

Location:

Arresting Agency:

Arrested: 03/22/2026 @ 16:34

MILLS CO SHERIFF

GLENWOOD SHARP ST

Code Charge Description Bond Amount

908.11 VIOLATION OF PROBATION  2,000.00

 25JOHNSON,ZHAMORAH LECHELLEName:

LEE SUMMIT,  MO

Age:

Location:

Arresting Agency:

Arrested: 03/22/2026 @ 17:56

MILLS CO SHERIFF

GLENWOOD INDUSTRIAL RD

Code Charge Description Bond Amount

321J.2(2)(a) OWI- 1ST OFFENSE  1,000.00

726.6(8) CHILD ENDANGERMENT  2,000.00

726.6(8) CHILD ENDANGERMENT  2,000.00

Total number of Records Selected:  10
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